

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application
No.828/2015

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 801 / 2015

Meera @ Mintu

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Applicant/Appellant(s) : Pt. Shri Ram Joshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakad, PP, for State

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Judgment / Order

31/01/2017

Pt. Shri Ram Joshi, counsel for the applicant/appellant,
prays for a long adjournment.

List on 02.05.2017, as prayed.

(PRAKASH GUPTA)J. सत्यमेव जयते (KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA)J.

Heena/sanjay/05