

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc. 2nd Suspension of Sentence Application
No.873/2020

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 801/2015

Meera @ Mintu

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shri Ram Joshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. NS Gurjar, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

06/08/2020

No compelling reason has been given in the second application for suspension of sentence. The first application was dismissed on merits vide order dated 07.09.2017 with the direction to the office to prepare paper book and list the appeal for hearing.

As per Office report, paper book has been prepared. This Court is not inclined to entertain the second application for suspension of sentence, however, the appeal be listed for final hearing on 21.08.2020.

Accordingly, the application for suspension of sentence is dismissed.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J