

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 801/2015

Meera @ Mintu

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. SS Hora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

07/10/2025

1. The appellant is in custody for a period of ten years, ten months and twelve days. The appeal is of 2015, ripe for hearing. However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the appellant.

2. In the interest of justice, put up on 03.11.2025.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J