

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 801/2015
URN: CRLA / 1661U / 2015

Meera @ Mintu

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through P.P.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Indra Pal Jakhar for Mr. S.S. Ola
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishiraj Singh Rathore, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

21/07/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant pleads no instructions.

For the reasons stated in the Letter No.2398/2026, we permit the appellant to engage a counsel of her choice.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

17/Monika